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Ordenes de Salida

ABALL
(ICDORSAS JINETE
oS _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
HAXORUS RODRIGUEZ AVILA,
1 LANDOS/AGNE:I’AII/ 110208 Sandra 16009 ES
2007 / CASTANA / SANDRA RODRIGUEZ
HOLST AVILA / NONE
HOOLIGAN NIETO CARPIO,
HEARTBREAKER / Paula
2 CADENCE DU RUISSEAU 120718 17732 ES
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
Z /2007 / TORDA /
ALITE / NONE
ZANG
TORRES
ALCEDA RODRIGUEZ,
QUATAR DE PLAPE / Carlos
3 23081 CRIA CABALLAR DE 197638 ES
SOIREE FOLLE /2002 /
LAS FFAA. / CRIA
ALAZANA / CDE
CABALLAR DE LAS
FEAA.
OKAYA DE GAUTRAY ONAINDIA
4 CLOWN DU CHESNAY / ga199  DARROETA, Nerea 34847 ES
BELEN BARROETA
EUREKA DU MONTET /
- EGUIA / NONE
2002 / CASTANA / SF
FERNANDEZ
NELSON EASY ORDEJON, Javier
UITE EASY / URMA DE MARIANO FERNANDEZ
5 @ / 113573 32990 ES
LA MADRID / 2010 / BORREGON / MARIO
CASTANA / CDE JESUS GONZALEZ
GARCIA
SERRANO
ELJA CIVANTOS,
6 NONE / NONE / 2002 / 21704 lldefonso 32896 ES
CASTANA / WESTF JOSE SERRANO
MELERO / NONE
PANIAGUA
CORONADO CARVAJAL, Antonio
7 CORONADO / ILONA / 83193 15659 ES
2007 / ALAZANA / CDE Y.CARRANZA /
Y.CARRANZA
BENHUR LLACER GINER,
8 DOBEL'S CENTO / BORN 43009 Esther 52944 ES
TO JUMP X IXION / 2004 Y.DUCAL SL /

/ TORDA / CDE

CRISTINA TODA



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DUSTY VAN HET
BERGENEINDE
PERHAPS / TINA VERDI
VAN BERKENBROECK X
NONSTOP / 2004 /
CASTANA / BWP

QUEILA
DUNTRON / NONE /
2009 / TORDA / OLDBG

DONNABELLA RB
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
CASTANA / AA.

ULTRA LORD
LORD Z / DARCY DE
CORAIMONT X
ORLANDO /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

UMBO DU MEDOC

MYLORD CARTHAGO /
QUISCOOL DU MEDOC
/2008 / ALAZANA / SF

VERDENA DE
WALYRO
VERDI / ARENA X
MEZCALERO / 2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

RABEL OC
QUITE EASY / HEIMS /
2004 / CASTANA / CDE

HILO IV
TRIANERO XVII /
ESTRELLA LVIII / 2008 /
TORDA / PRE

TANA ROMANA P
ASKARI / K-CAMEE P /
2003 / TORDA / HOLST

NIKA DEL TALAVE
25%
OYSTER / OSITA DEL
MASET / 2008 / TORDA
/AA.

QUERCUS
NONE / NONE / 2004 /
CASTANA / NONE

L.A.C.

144318

122595

90117

121471

109887

154339

85764

104511

114473

86400

139217

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

CEBRIAN VICENTE,
Mara Alicia
DARIA SOPRYAKOVA /
LUC VANBRABANT

12375

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Carolina
JOSE MARSA LAFARGE
/ NONE

RODRIGUEZ
BERMUDEZ,
Manuel
NONE / NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
ANA MIMENDEZ
ECHEVARRIA /
VIRGINIE LACROIX

CEANO-VIVAS
PRADAL, Luis
LUIS CEANO-VIVAS
PRADAL / NONE

ALONSO JATO,
Almudena
VICENTE SUAREZ
MEGIDO / Y.DE
WALYRO

GARCIA ORTIZ,
Terry
CENTRO ECUESTRE
MIRAFLORES S.L. /
Y.TERRY&EDER

CUESTA
HERNANDEZ,
Patricia
M2 DE LAS NIEVES
HERNANDEZ NISTAL /
Y.EL YERRO

FERNANDEZ
COMBARRO,
Sandra
SANDRA FERNANDEZ
COMBARRO / NONE

PICHARDO
SUAREZ, Rebeca
JUAN PICHARDO
GOMEZ / JOSEP
ROSELL OLIVA

MARTINEZ
GARCIA-
GALLARDO, Jaime
BEATRIZ VILA CABEZA
/ NONE

12707

82170

5042

67780

40316

131283

275990

42530

52147

40608

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

33

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DANDELION
HUTSVILLE / HINDE /
2008 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

CAMIGO
CORRADO FLY / CELTICA
/2007 / TORDA / CRUZ

PORTUGUES

BRILLIANT
UDO VAN T MAAILAND
/ SENNE /2001 /
CASTANA / BWP

TANA
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
TORDA / SF

ZORRILLA
NATIF DE CELLAND /
FARA DIBA M X FIRS

GOTTHAR /2006 /
ALAZANA / CDE

QUASAR DU
TONNERRE
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
FOUDRE DU TONNERRE
X GAVERDI X /2004 /
NEGRA / SF

QUITUS PLATIERE
GENTLEMAN PLATIERE
/ FETICHE PLATIERE X
PAPILLON ROUGE /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

CERRARA
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
ALAZANA / HOLST

LEYENDA
OLEO / OLHAINE / 1999
/ CASTANA / CDE

ELTON VDR
CEBLESSE / KATANGA
VD RADJAHOEVE / 2010
/ CASTANA / BELGA

ANDRASTA
NONE / NONE / 2002 /
ALAZANA / NONE

HIJACKER VAN DEN
HORST
INDOCTRO / ELRETTA
VAN DEN HORST /2007
/ CASTANA / BELGA

L.A.C.

117950

133508

50202

115241

55181

116787

53045

123555

23795

117595

18525

118405

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VILLALON
ITURRIAGA, Paula
MIGUEL ANGEL
MARTIN PASCUAL /
NONE

ASUA VILCHEZ,
Maria
Y.0STOS / LUIS DIOGO

TELLOLS DOS,
Maria
MARIA TELLOLS DOS
/ NONE

GIBERT RAYA,
Marina
NONE / NONE

FERNANDEZ
ORDEJON, Maria
MARIANO FERNANDEZ
BORREGON / Y.EL
RASILLO

PARTOUCHE
SABAH, Nathan
NATHAN PARTOUCHE
/ LUCY PARTOUCHE

GARCIA DRAGHI,
Ginevra
ANTONIO RUBIO
PASTOR / GIBLERT
LEFORESTIER

GARCIA HERRAINZ,
José Carlos
GARCIA LOPEZ,

ANTONIO / NONE

CECILIA
GONZALEZ,
Paloma
PALOMA GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ / NONE

GARCIA REYES,
Inmaculada
INMA GARCIA REYES/
INES GARCIA REYES /
KRIS VERVAECKE

GARCIA-
GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
ARGIMIRO CAMARERO
ORTEGA / NONE

LLACER GINER,
Carmen
Y.DUCAL SL / NONE

L.D.N.

229618

18783

39527

45942

36608

222567

230664

69198

4647

43071

411

52941

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

FR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

IPET LB
CRAZYHORSE OF COCO
/ MARITA LB / 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

EXTRA DE RUYCO

ARTOS Z / SA IDA DU

PLAPE / 2004 / TORDA
/ CDE

TAMBOUR D'ELLE

DOLLAR DU MURIER /

HORINE D'ELLE / 2007
/ CASTANA / SF

DURBAN
CENTAUER Z / CHAMAR
DE KELBRY X HIDALGO

DE RIOU /2005 /
ALAZANA / CDE

CATHIRANA BLUE
CHACCO BLUE /
CATHINA /2006 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

VINIPUS DE MONTY
KALASKA DE SEMILLY /
FELINE DE SOPH'LOR /

2009 / ALAZANA / SF

VALENTINA DEL
POMAR
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / VALENTINA X
SIMPLY / 2010 / TORDA
/ CDE

CARTUCHO Cz
NONE / NONE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / CDE

MIRVA
CAUCALIS / CORA DE
VAUPTAIN / 2000 /
CASTANA / SF

HABANA DE IBIO
CLASSIDO / LA BELLE
ORION X LANDGRAF | /
2009 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

118556

116035

124481

48303

103817

116281

110099

87392

22289

89606

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LOMA-OSSORIO
MATA, Juan
LOMA-OSSORIO
RUBIO, JOSE MARIA /
Y.LA BEATA

CABANAS REY,
Jaime
PEDRO SERRAHIMA
BARTOLOME / Y.DE
RUYCO

FERNANDEZ REY,
Luis
MONTE SAN
CRISTOBALS. L./
NONE

GARCIA
ESCUDERO,
Helena
AVANCE Y EQUILIBRIO
S.L. / PRADO
CUBILLAS

COLINA
RODRIGUEZ, Paula

PAULA COLINA
RODRIGUEZ / PAUL
SCHOCKEMOHLE

CEANO-VIVAS
PRADAL, Ana
Victoria
ANA VICTORIA
CEANO-VIVAS PRADAL
/ NONE

ZARATE POSADAS,
Margarita
JUAN CARLOS ZARATE
MUNOZ-REPISO /
Y.DEL POMAR

ASIAIN
FERNANDEZ,
Miriam
MIRIAM ASIAIN
FERNANDEZ / NONE

GARCIA RUIZ DE
LEON, Marta
M2 ANGELES RUIZ DE
LEON ROBLEDO / M.
JEAN CLAUDE LE BRIS

TORRES
RODRIGUEZ,
Carlos
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FEAA.

L.D.N.

83184

38223

16424

18677

236640

67760

16484

117541

16538

197638

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ELLI PIRELLI
ESCUDO / RATINA /
2000 / ALAZANA /

HANN

CALISTO 33
CATOKI / PALOMA /
2010/ TORDA / HOLST

MOMBASSA
CARPACCIO / FURTIVA X
LAMA DES LANDES /
2006 / TORDA / CDE

CARPTICHE-F
CARPACCIO / BRISA DE
IBIO X FETICHE DU PAS
/2007 / CASTANA / CDE

AS DETM
URANOS TM / AS TU VU
IV /2006 / CASTANA /
CDE

SAFIR 111
CALVARO / OSIRE DE
L'ERMITAGE X ULTRA /
2006 / ALAZANA / SF

FA DE SALINAS
CLASSE VDL / ECLAIRE
X ESCUDO I/ 2010/
NEGRA / CDE

ODACIEUX DU
BUGUE
DIRBORNE
MONTECILLO / ISADORA
DU BUGUE / 2002 /
TORDA / SF

INDICO 07
INDOCTRO / ANAI X
FEINSCHNITT 1 /2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

LUDEVICO
NONE / NONE / 2008 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

QWETCH DU
TROLEU
KANNAN / QUAESTRIX /
2000 / TORDA / BWP

CREME FRAICHE
NONE / NONE / 2003 /
TORDA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

22041

118197

109265

149782

121498

121433

110199

69651

90051

123340

109259

80706

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ONAINDIA
BARROETA, Nerea
NEREA ONAINDIA
BARROETA / NONE

LOPEZ MORALES,
Alvaro
ALVARO LOPEZ
MORALES / NONE

HIDALGO JIMENEZ,
Adrian
ADRIAN HIDALGO
JIMENEZ / JOSE
ANTONIO CALVO
GONZALEZ DE LARA

FISAC BARRIOS,
Jimena
FERNANDO
LUMBRERAS /
ALEJANDRO Y
MARIANO FISAC

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO, Rocio
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI

ORUETA / NONE

LLACER GINER,
Esther
Y.DUCAL / NONE

DEL OLMO
TORREMOCHA,
Eva
MARIA PILAR GIL
FOURNIER / Y.COR DE
SALINAS

PANIAGUA
CARVAJAL, Antonio

PANIAGUA CARVAJAL,
ANTONIO / NONE

JOVANI MOROS,
Aida
AIDA JOVANI MOROS /
Y.CUESTA

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Carolina
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION / NONE

PIQUERAS BONET,
Maria
CARMEN BONET
BAIGET / NONE

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristina
SANJUANILLOS S.L/
NONE

L.D.N.

34847

17997

37563

456

15974

52944

17337

15659

11596

12707

17731

113266

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASADO DE VAL
CASSANDER C/
PRIVATE PAULA / 2010
/ TORDA / CDE

QUANPOLA
QUANTUM / LA
PLPOLENTA /2008 /
ALAZANA / CDE

CRAZY DEL MASET
CARPACCIO / RAZY DEL
MASET / 2005 /
CASTANA / CDE

VOLTE FACE DU
CANAL
ARPEGE PIERREVILLE /
KAMELIA DES BEYNES X
TIGRIS /2009 /
ALAZANA / SF

ZORRO
KARANDAS) / HORESCA
/2004 / CASTANA /
KWPN

VULKANA C
VIGARO Z / GLORIA X
GRECO /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

CONESTRO
CONTENDER / FAIR
LADY IX /2007 /
CASTANA / HOLST

TYROL DE BREKKA
ZANDOR Z / OSIRIS DE
BREKKA /2007 /
CASTANA / SF

AKANTO DE MAEZA
QUANTUM / ANTARES B
X CARAT Z / 2010/
CASTANA / CDE

NATIF D'OR
FLIPPER D'ELLE / ISSICA
D'OR /2001 / CASTANA

/ SF

QUEEN’S THE MARY

ALBERT / TALENCE /
2005 / CASTANA / CDE

FRANFRELUCHE DE
BARISY
EROS PLATIERE /
CHERRY /2005 /
CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

113388

116074

55176

110098

109590

133723

117901

118745

104795

50703

116003

128101

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

COBO MORENO,
Marta
RODRIGO CUADRADO
DE LLANO / HNOS.
NINO
SAN ROMAN
MATEQS,
Mercedes
MATEQS RUIZ, ANA
MARIA / NONE

GANDIA AGUILAR,
Elena

Y.DEL MASET / Y.DEL
MASET

ZARATE POSADAS,
Carlos
VANESA BARO
CRESPO / PONEY
CLUB DE MONTECH

RAZOLA CANALES,
Irene
GEMA CANALES
BACHILLER / NONE

MIGUEL
HERNANDO, Jesus
AURE CEDIEL /
Y.CUESTA

GUIRADO
SERRANO, Carlos
MARGARITA SERRANO

SEGURA / NONE

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
MARTA BARTOLOME

REDONDO / M. PIERRE

LE BOULANGER

GARCIA-CASCON
ASENSIO, Cristina
ADRIANA MORALES
GARMENDIA / Y.FINCA
MAEZA

CASTILLO DIiAZ,
Laura
EQUESTRIAN SPORT
S.L. / NONE

SANCHEZ
DOMINGUEZ, Ifiigo
Xabier
NONE / ANDRES JAIME
MIRONES LOZANO

BARCENILLA
MARTIN, Beatriz
ATRA SERVICIO
AGRICOLAS.L. /
HAUTMAN BART

L.D.N.

81523

69812

506

82

112191

438

38621

60198

35249

274190

4923

249260

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
oS _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
CASTILLEJO
CONKIKI MUNOZ, Dolores
69 COLIND'OR / 86629 JUAN LUIS CASTILLEJO 32160 ES
KERLENDU TER / 2008 BERMUDEZ DE
/ CASTANA / CDE CASTRO / CUADRA
CASA’L CAPELLAN
ANTHESSE DE SHA WOIVRE GOMEZ,
70 (':ALVARO/ELITED 120706 Alexandra 15969 ES
ADRIERS /2000 / ALEXANDRA WOIVRE
CASTANA / SF / NONE
MORCHON
o
71 N 80011 Carla 65570 ES
2006 / CASTANA /
IGNACIO MORCHON
OLDBG
VAQUERO / NONE
ROYAL FLUSH U REDONNET
72 URLEVEN PIRON/S: 123416 MARTIN, Paloma 4571 ES
LADY / 2010 / CASTANA PALOMA REDONNET
/ HOLST MARTIN / NONE
LLACER GINER,
COCO STRONA garmGen
73 TINKY WINKY / VISIBLE 121607 52941 ES
_ DIONISIO GONZALEZ
/2007 / CASTANA / AES
SERRANO / NONE
EAU DE LA VIE GARCIA HERRAINZ,
CHIPIE VAN HET José Carlos
74 SCHEEFKASTEEL / 122632 GARCIA LOPEZ, 69198 ES
NONE /2012 / ANTONIO / ANTONIO
CASTANA / CDE GARCIA LOPEZ
FERNANDEZ
ICHARAT VANT CAMPOAMOR,
WELTHOF Candela
75 NONSTOP / CHARLOTTE 122806 OLGA CAMPOAMOR 128492 ES
VANT WELTHOF / 2008 PEREZ /
/ CASTANA / BWP ROTERSTRAAT LIEVE
WELTJENS
CUENTISTA GANDIA AGUILAR,
COLIND'OR / Blanca
76 139080 SYDNEY BOLUDA / 370 ES
SHEREZADE Il / 2009 / )
CUADRA CASA’L

CASTANA / CDE

CAPELLAN
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